### \_UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUSTEE'S DEED
JOINT TENANCY

This indenture made this **1st** day of **February, 2013** between **CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY**, a corporation of Illinois, successor trustee to LA SALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the **9th** day of **January, 1978**, and known as Trust Number **0091** party of the first

part, and -----JAMES R. WHITTING FON AND IRENE
M. WHITTINGTON
not as tenants in common, but as joint
tenants with right of survivorship,

parties of the second part. WHOSE ADDRESS IS:

954 TWILIGHT LANE

WHEELING, ILLINOIS 60090

13037450376

Doc#: 1303749032 Fee: \$48.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/06/2013 11:45 AM Pg: 1 of 6

Reserved For Recorder's Office

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said parties of the second part, not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants, the following described real estate, situated in COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

#### SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION RIDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

PROPERTY ADDRESS: See attached Exhibit "A" for property address

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: See attached Exhibit "A" for Permanent Real Estate Index Number

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part forever, not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy.

This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President, the day and year first above written.

CORPORATE SEAL STATE

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY,

as Trustee as Aforesaid

Mary M Bray - Assistant Vice Presiden



1303749032 Page: 2 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Illinois County of DuPage

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Mary M. Bray, Assistant Vice President of **CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY**, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Assistant Vice President then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 1st day of February, 2013.

"OF ICIAL SEAL"

Eva Higi

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 4/26/2015

This instrument was prepared by: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY 1701 Golf Road, Suite 1-101 Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008

1303749032 Page: 3 of 6

County Clarks Office

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 62 in Orchard Lake, in Wheeling, Unit #4, being a Subdivision in the Northwest Quarter of Section 15, Township 42 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property Address: 954 Twilight Lane Wheeling, Illinois

60090

P.I.N: 03-15-117-002-0000

1303749032 Page: 4 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated $Q - S$ , $20 \underline{13}$	June M. Whittington
70	Signature
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before the	
By the said <u>Sume S R Whitting on 3</u> This 6 day of feb.	Rene M Whittington
Notary Public Anny Hedger	AURAY HIDALGO
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO My Commission Expires 07/09/20
assignment of beneficial interest in a land were the	at the name of the grantee shown on the deed or
foreign corporation outhorized to do have	s either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or
partnership authorized to do business of	acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
recognized as a person and outbaries or acquire a	and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity
State of Illinois.	ess or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Infilois.	
Date $2 - 6$ , $20 - 13$	Jene m Whittengton
	terne & Whittenit
S	ignature:
	Grantee or A gent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	//5
By the said Junes R Whittington, FRE	of M Whittygeton "OFFICIAL STAL"
This 6, day of Feb, 2013	AURA CARALGO
Notary Public Ann y- Stylaly	\$ NOTHAY FUT LOURTAY BOTHLINOIS \$ NIV Commin Expires 07/09/2015\$
, J - 70	MANAGE STATES OF THE STATES OF
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false s	Statement concerning the identity of a Country of

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

1303749032 Page: 5 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Chicago Title Land Trust Company, solely a/t/u/t #0091 and not personally

•			1	
Dated FEBruary 1,2013	Signature: BY:	nary	m. / Das	7
O.	V	Grante MARY M. B	or or Agent ( RAY Trust	officer
Subscribed and sworn to before me				
by the saidMARY M. BRAY Trust	Officer	***		
dated February 1, 2012		"OFFICIAL SE	AL"	
0 1	<b>_</b>	Eva Higi	•	
Notary Public		ary Public, State (		
,	MyCo	mmigalon Expires	4/26/2015	<del></del>
	4			
The grantee or his agent affirms an	d verifies (nai the	name of the gr	antee shown	on the deed
or assignment of beneficial interes				
corporation or foreign corporation of				
estate in Illinois, a partnership autho				
in Illinois, or other entity recognized	,	· / / /		
to real estate under the laws of the Si	_			• .
•	-			
Dated	Signature:		)	•
		Grant	e or Agent	
			$T_{\sim}$	
Subscribed and sworn to before me			9,	
by the said				
dated	<u> </u>			
Notary Public				
Note: Any person who knowingly				
grantee shall be guilty of a Class	•	for the first of	fense and o	f a Class A
misdemeanor for subsequent offense	<b>'S.</b>			
(Attach to deed or Facsimile ABI to			nois, if exem	pt under the
provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois	Real Estate Tran	sfer Tax Act).		

NOTE: LAND TRUSTEE IS NEITHER "GRANTEE OR AGENT" OF AN ASSIGNMENT

OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST.

1303749032 Page: 6 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



2 COMMUNITY BLVD Wheeling, Illinois 60090 (847) 459-2600 • Fax (847) 459-9692

### VILLAGE OF WHEELING TRANSFER CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, pursuant to the authority granted under Title 15, Chapter 15.38 of the Wheeling Municipal Code, 954 TWILIGHT LN PIN NO 03-15-117-002-0000 has paid in full all water, sewer, garbage fees, local ordinance fines, citations and penalties related to this parcel as of the most recent billing and final meter reading.

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ITS ISSUANCE.

ANY WATER, SEWER, GARBAGE FEE OR PENALTY THAT ACCRUES AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF A TRANSFER CERTIFICATE AND PRIOR TO CLOSING WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE TRANSFERRED TO THE BUYER IF NOT PAID BY SOME OF THE OR THE SELLER AT CLOSING.

By:	Caral des
Name:	Carol Tress
Title:	Utility Billing and Revenue Collection Coordinator
Date <u>:</u>	2/6/2013